

Supreme Court of Florida

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 1993

NADINE NEVADOMSKI

Petitioner,

vs.

Case No. 82,064

STATE OF FLORIDA

Respondent.

* * * * *

Motion to Adopt Brief of petitioners' Carino/Rushing is granted. The motion and brief as been filed with the Court.

A TRUE COPY

BDM

TEST:

c: Mr. Stacey J. Pastel
Mr. James C. Carney

Sid J. White
Clerk Supreme Court

AUG 31 1993

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

RUSSELL CARINO and DAVID)
RUSHING,)
))
Petitioners,)
))
vs.)
))
STATE OF FLORIDA,)
))
Respondent.)

CASE NO: 81,999
4TH DCA NO: 92-00469

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE
FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA
CERTIFYING QUESTIONS TO BE OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE

INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS OF
RUSSELL CARINO AND DAVID RUSHING

LAW OFFICES OF RICHARD L. ROSENBAUM
ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER, RUSHING
CO-COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER, CARINO
ONE EAST BROWARD BLVD.
PENTHOUSE - BARNETT BANK PLAZA
FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33301
FLA. BAR NO: 394688

LAW OFFICES OF RHONDA ROGERS
ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER, CARINO
4601 SHERIDAN STREET, 5TH FLOOR
HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021
FLA. BAR NO: 354902

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES.....	ii - v
POINTS ON APPEAL.....	vi
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS.....	2 - 8
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	9 - 10
ARGUMENT I.....	11 - 32
THE ORDER SUPPRESSING BREATH TEST EVIDENCE WAS FACTUALLY SUPPORTED BY THE RECORD AND CORRECTLY BASED UPON <u>STATE v. REISNER</u> ; EACH OF THE CERTIFIED QUESTIONS SHOULD BE ANSWERED IN THE AFFIRMATIVE	
A) The Trial Court Properly Suppressed Breath Test Evidence Based Upon Specific Factual Findings	
B) The Trial Court Correctly Determined HRS Rules 10D-42.023 and 10D-42.024 as They Existed Prior to August 1, 1991 are Void for Vagueness	
C) The Trial Court Correctly Suppressed Breath Test Evidence Finding the Use of Different (Not Uniform) Forms Reflecting Different Monthly Maintenance Procedures Constituted a Denial of Equal Protection	
ARGUMENT II.....	33 - 36
THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY PRECLUDED THE STATE FROM USING THE TEST RESULTS OBTAINED; NO TRADITIONAL PREDICATE FOR ADMISSION OF THE SCIENTIFIC EVIDENCE WAS PRESENTED BY THE STATE	
CONCLUSION.....	37
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	38

TABLE OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Balsann v. Department of Health and Rehabilitative Services</u> , 452 So. 2d 976 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	12, 30
<u>Brown v. State</u> , 375 So. 2d 66 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979)	22
<u>Department of Transportation v. Blackhawk Quarry Co. of Florida, Inc.</u> , 528 So. 2d 447 (Fla. 5th DCA), review denied 536 So. 2d 243 (Fla. 1988)	12, 30
<u>DeConingh v. State</u> , 443 So. 2d 501 (Fla. 1993)	16
<u>Diversified Commercial Developers, Inc. v. Formright, Inc.</u> , 450 So. 2d 533 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	18
<u>Drury v. Harding</u> , 461 So. 2d 104 (Fla. 1984)	28
<u>Henderson v. State</u> , 20 So. 2d 649 (Fla. 1949)	21
<u>Holzappel v. State</u> , 120 So. 2d 195 (Fla. 3d DCA 1960)	21
<u>In Re: En Banc Hearing Regarding H.R.S. Rule Promulgating & Breath Testing</u> , 16 Fla. L. Weekly C97 (Palm Beach County June 17, 1991)	22
<u>Kolender v. Lawson</u> , 461 U.S. 352, 103 S.Ct. 1855, 75 L.Ed2d 903 (1983)	24
<u>Lane v. State</u> , 353 So. 2d 194 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1977)	16
<u>Loftin v. Crowley's, Inc.</u> , 150 Fla. 836, 8 So. 2d 909 (1942), <u>cert. denied</u> , 63 S.Ct. 60, 317 U.S. 661, 87 L.Ed. 531	32
<u>McCarthy v. Department of Insurance and Treasury</u> , 479 So. 2d 135 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1985)	12, 30

TABLES OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES (cont'd)

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>McNamara v. State</u> , 356 So. 2d 410 (Fla. 1978)	16
<u>Marcoux v. Marcoux</u> , 475 So. 2d 972 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985), review denied 486 So. 2d 597 (1986)	18
<u>Reddish v. State</u> , 167 So. 2d 858 (Fla. 1964)	16
<u>Robertson v. State</u> , 604 So. 2d 783 (Fla. 1992)	35
<u>State Board of Optometry v. Florida Society of Ophthalmology</u> , 538 So. 2d 878 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988), review denied 548 So. 2d 1333 (Fla. 1989)	12, 30
<u>State v. Bender</u> , 382 So. 2d 697 (Fla. 1980)	17
<u>State v. Berger</u> , 605 So. 2d 488 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1992)	13, 14, 35
<u>State v. Catron</u> , 16 Fla. L. Weekly C78 (Hillsborough County Ct. April 5, 1991)	22
<u>State v. Cumming</u> , 365 So. 2d 153 (Fla. 1978)	22, 23, 27
<u>State v. Donaldson</u> , 579 So. 2d 728 (Fla. 1991)	33, 34
<u>State v. Evans</u> , Case No: 90-21204 DDA-41 (Escambia County Ct. Opinion filed June 4, 1991)	22
<u>State v. Flood</u> , 523 So. 2d 1180 (Fla. 5th DCA 1988)	17
<u>State v. Folsom, et al</u> , _____ So. 2d _____ (Fla. 2nd DCA July 23, 1993) [18 Fla. L. Weekly D1646]	14
<u>State v. Hoff</u> , 591 So. 2d 648 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)	13, 17

TABLES OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES (cont'd)

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>State v. Huff</u> , 16 Fla. L. Weekly C25 (Orange County Ct. January 14, 1991)	22
<u>State v. Kouracos</u> , Case No: 72835-SF (Volusia County Ct. Opinion Filed March 12, 1991)	22
<u>State v. Nevadomski</u> , ___ So. 2d ___ (Fla. 4th DCA June 9, 1993) [18 Fla. L. Weekly D1411]	8
<u>State v. Reisner</u> , 584 So. 2d 141 (Fla. 5th DCA), reviewed denied 581 So. 2d 184 (Fla. 1991)	in passim
<u>State v. Riocabo</u> , 372 So. 2d 126 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1979)	16
<u>State v. Rochelle</u> , 609 So. 2d 615 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992)	in passim
<u>State v. Westerberg</u> , 16 Fla. L. Weekly C149 (Fla. Pinnellas County Court, July 19, 1991)	21, 22
<u>Stone v. State</u> , 378 So. 2d 765 (Fla. 1979)	

MISCELLANEOUS

Florida Statutes

Section 316.1932	26, 33
Section 316.1932(f)(1)	29
Section 316.1932(1)(f)(1)	6, 12, 17
Section 316.1933	33
Section 316.1934(2)	33
Section 322.63(3)(a)	29
Section 372.922	23

TABLES OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES (cont'd)

	<u>PAGE</u>
Fifth Amendment - United States Constitution	28, 31
Fourteenth Amendment - United States Constitution	28, 31
Equal Protection Clauses - U.S. Constitution	9, 31
Article V, Section 6(b) Florida Constitution	21
Equal Protection Clauses - Florida Constitution	9, 31
§120, Florida Administrative Procedures Act	17
38 Fed.Reg. 30495 (1973)	34
HRS Rule 10D-42.022(b)	in passim
HRS Rule 10D-42.023	in passim
HRS Rule 10D-42.024	in passim
